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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000547223 SAHIL KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  1 1 UR  11  338.00  0.00  90.00  85.00  82.00  229.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259499 SUBHRA  BHATTACHERJEE Female No  2 2 UR  5  326.00  65.00  91.00  90.00  80.00  253.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954122 AYAN  ADHIKARI Male No  3 3 UR  5  319.00  88.00  88.00  87.00  73.00  244.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759004 YASHMIN  KHATUN Female No  4 4 UR  4  312.00  88.00  88.00  80.00  76.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351540 SIKHA  MONDAL Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  3  310.00  76.00  81.00  78.00  76.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747063 SUBIR  GOSWAMI Male No  6 6 UR  1  308.00  92.00  92.00  84.00  82.00  157.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513667 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  7  1 7 SC  12  302.00  65.00  81.00  80.00  76.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528364 MEGHNATH  MONDAL Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  3  302.00  63.00  85.00  80.00  74.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100116 RENA  RUIDAS Female No  9  2 9 SC  3  301.00  88.00  88.00  72.00  71.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002062984 DEVANJANA  RUIDAS Female No  10  3 10 SC  2  299.00  0.00  84.00  81.00  70.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305316 PABITRA  BARIK Male No  11 11 UR  4  297.00  71.00  80.00  76.00  71.00  172.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410385 KAJAL  KARMAKAR Male No  12 12 UR  5  294.00  0.00  81.00  80.00  80.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883341 ASTAMI  KARMAKAR Female No  13 13 UR  2  293.00  72.00  91.00  76.00  72.00  294.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187531 TRISHA  MURMU Female No  14  1 14 ST  2  290.00  76.00  77.00  76.00  70.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243903 RADHARANI  MONDAL Female No  15 15 UR  3  289.00  70.00  76.00  74.00  72.00  243.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763218 KOUSICK  BAURI Male No  16  4 16 SC  5  286.00  68.00  80.00  70.00  68.00  212.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124166 SANJOY  RUIDAS Male No  17  5 17 SC  8  283.00  0.00  74.00  71.00  70.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249312 JAGANATH  SINGHA Male No  18 18 UR  2  282.00  73.00  80.00  74.00  73.00  180.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002386486 ATANU  GOPE Male No  19 19 UR  18  282.00  0.00  71.00  71.00  70.00  283.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697130 PAYEL  GOPE Female No  20  3 20 OBC-B  1  281.00  70.00  76.00  73.00  70.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748221 GITA  GANGULY Female No  21 21 UR  21  281.00  0.00  97.00  79.00  58.00  331.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114208 RITIKA  SHARMA Female No  22 22 UR  8  281.00  0.00  82.00  80.00  64.00  248.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602798 PRATIVA  MAJUMDAR Female No  23 23 UR  5  281.00  0.00  76.00  73.00  71.00  234.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195973 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  24  4 24 OBC-B  7  278.00  66.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833859 ANIKET  RAKSHIT Male No  25 25 UR  13  278.00  0.00  90.00  82.00  68.00  385.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420850 SOUMEN  GARAI Male No  26  5 26 OBC-B  24  277.00  62.00  80.00  71.00  67.00  301.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995934 MD  SAMIR Male No  27 27 UR  10  276.00  0.00  80.00  71.00  64.00  202.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000969028 MISHBAUL  HAQUE Male No  28 28 UR  9  275.00  0.00  86.00  75.00  61.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416936 KARUNAMOY  MAJI Male No  29  6 29 SC  6  263.00  63.00  67.00  67.00  66.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266861 JYOTI  MONDAL Female No  30 30 UR  4  262.00  67.00  71.00  67.00  64.00  199.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609621 ASHISH  GOPE Male No  31  6 31 OBC-B  3  252.00  76.00  76.00  60.00  60.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001600817 SHREYA  DEY Female No  32 32 UR  2  252.00  70.00  70.00  66.00  58.00  299.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353793 SURYA  GHOSH Male No  33 33 UR  1  251.00  82.00  82.00  65.00  57.00  210.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028797 PURBA  MANDI Female No  34  2 34 ST  2  251.00  64.00  80.00  64.00  63.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199602 RAJA  SINGH Male No  35 35 UR  15  251.00  0.00  74.00  70.00  54.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734394 JUITA  KUNDU Female No  36 36 UR  1  245.00  70.00  70.00  62.00  62.00  261.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001135838 SINTU  GOPE Male No  37  7 37 OBC-B  9  242.00  60.00  66.00  61.00  60.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203754 JEET  BURNWAL Male No  38 38 UR  8  240.00  0.00  75.00  64.00  52.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249681 NILOFAR  NAAZ Female No  39 39 UR  10  239.00  0.00  78.00  62.00  58.00  166.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408022 SHARMISTHA  MONDAL Female No  40  7 40 SC  5  236.00  60.00  66.00  60.00  58.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617540 DIPA  BAURI Female No  41  8 41 SC  1  235.00  58.00  76.00  65.00  58.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061492 KHUSHI  BAURI Female No  42  9 42 SC  3  234.00  63.00  70.00  63.00  53.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408718 RIYA  BAURI Female No  43  10 43 SC  5  233.00  66.00  66.00  60.00  55.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033293 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  44  8 44 OBC-B  4  233.00  50.00  78.00  60.00  50.00  202.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930049 SANKITA  MISHRA Female No  45 45 UR  1  233.00  0.00  64.00  62.00  57.00  305.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001305162 KOYEL  SINGH Female No  46 46 UR  9  232.00  0.00  68.00  68.00  52.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268575 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  47  11 47 SC  3  232.00  0.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556264 KUSH  MONDAL Male No  48  9 48 OBC-B  6  229.00  47.00  61.00  61.00  60.00  199.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317610 TUHIN  GHOSH Male No  49 49 UR  3  229.00  0.00  60.00  60.00  57.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923401 NEHA  PARWEEN Female No  50 50 UR  11  227.00  63.00  63.00  58.00  53.00  124.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326367 KHUSBU  KEWRA Female No  51  12 51 SC  6  227.00  60.00  60.00  59.00  55.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949328 KISSANJEET  ROY Male No  52 52 UR  2  227.00  0.00  75.00  62.00  56.00  232.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262670 JONTY KUMAR BARANWAL Male No  53 53 UR  7  227.00  0.00  71.00  55.00  53.00  295.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149479 SOURAV  RUIDAS Male No  54  13 54 SC  8  227.00  0.00  61.00  57.00  56.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000011297 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  55  10 55 OBC-B  2  225.00  48.00  68.00  58.00  51.00  240.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503004 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  5  224.00  0.00  64.00  60.00  50.00  182.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209685 AFREEN  PARWEEN Female No  57 57 UR  7  214.00  0.00  60.00  58.00  54.00  251.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190202 KOYEL  RUIDAS Female No  58 58 UR  2  211.00  45.00  65.00  53.00  51.00  116.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443653 BIPLAB  ROY Male No  59 59 UR  5  210.00  44.00  77.00  45.00  44.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315701 ISHANI  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  3  210.00  0.00  57.00  51.00  51.00  147.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583193 SANJAY  MURMU Male No  61  3 61 ST  4  209.00  53.00  57.00  53.00  51.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394715 TITLY  DAS Female No  62  14 62 SC  5  209.00  50.00  56.00  53.00  50.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622586 BRISTI  KARMAKAR Female No  63 63 UR  9  209.00  44.00  70.00  51.00  50.00  197.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000861668 MAINAK  MONDAL Male No  64 64 UR  7  209.00  44.00  70.00  50.00  45.00  133.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011674 PAYEL  BASKI Female No  65  4 65 ST  2  208.00  60.00  60.00  53.00  51.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408584 MANISHA  KALINDI Female No  66  15 66 SC  6  208.00  44.00  66.00  50.00  48.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326390 SOURAV  BAURI Male No  67  16 67 SC  5  207.00  44.00  72.00  47.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209267 AL IMAM KHALID Male No  68 68 UR  3  207.00  0.00  54.00  54.00  51.00  145.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557892 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  69  17 69 SC  7  206.00  44.00  72.00  45.00  45.00  122.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278815 ISSU KUMARI SHAW Female No  70 70 UR  24  206.00  0.00  63.00  51.00  47.00  175.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127143 SIMRAN  RUIDAS Female No  71  18 71 SC  5  203.00  0.00  70.00  45.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892593 AJOY  BAG Male No  72 72 UR  1  202.00  63.00  63.00  51.00  44.00  141.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002060973 BIDYUT  BADYAKAR Male No  73 73 UR  3  202.00  0.00  68.00  47.00  44.00  114.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636941 JIT  MONDAL Male No  74  11 74 OBC-B  2  200.00  44.00  53.00  52.00  51.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068302 ARPIT KUMAR KESHRI Male Yes  75 75 UR  7  200.00  0.00  64.00  51.00  43.00  112.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157794 ARPITA  KUMARI Female No  76  19 76 SC  9  198.00  0.00  70.00  44.00  42.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088457 DEBASISH Male No  77 77 UR  5  198.00  0.00  64.00  46.00  44.00  237.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729357 AJAY  MURMU Male No  78  5 78 ST  6  196.00  56.00  56.00  51.00  47.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038025 SANTANA  GORAI Female No  79 79 UR  2  193.00  50.00  50.00  50.00  48.00  271.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824580 BARSHA  BAURI Female No  80  20 80 SC  10  193.00  44.00  57.00  47.00  45.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187999 BRISTI  BOURI Female No  81  21 81 SC  12  193.00  0.00  55.00  48.00  47.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001420818 ARNAB  SARDAR Male No  82  6 82 ST  4  191.00  0.00  54.00  49.00  48.00  292.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167525 MANGAL  BAGDI Male No  83 83 UR  3  188.00  52.00  52.00  48.00  44.00  298.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759694 PRADIP  BOURI Male No  84  22 84 SC  6  188.00  51.00  51.00  47.00  46.00  102.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077799 RAKESH KUMAR DUTTA Male No  85 85 UR  10  188.00  42.00  50.00  50.00  45.00  161.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045978 ANKIT  BAURI Male No  86  23 86 SC  2  187.00  48.00  51.00  48.00  44.00  255.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949533 SMRITI  SINGHA Female No  87 87 UR  3  187.00  0.00  54.00  52.00  44.00  136.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739725 SOURAV  BOURI Male No  88 88 UR  4  184.00  43.00  52.00  47.00  43.00  103.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316476 SIMA  BAURI Female No  89 89 UR  2  184.00  0.00  51.00  45.00  44.00  139.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284517 ANITA  HANSDA Female No  90  7 90 ST  9  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000004109 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  91  24 91 SC  7  183.00  0.00  48.00  47.00  44.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383038 DEV  MARANDI Male No  92 92 UR  16  183.00  0.00  48.00  47.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859691 ROHIT  PAL Male No  93 93 UR  12  180.00  43.00  50.00  44.00  43.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887113 NAKUL  RUIDAS Male No  94 94 UR  21  180.00  42.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  146.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371245 BIKRAM  MAJHI Male No  95 95 UR  14  180.00  0.00  46.00  46.00  44.00  147.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977914 PRIYANKA  BAURI Female No  96  25 96 SC  4  179.00  43.00  51.00  44.00  43.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544738 ANTARA  ANKURIA Female No  97 97 UR  2  178.00  44.00  47.00  44.00  44.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373561 MANDIRA  BAURI Female No  98  26 98 SC  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017620 MALLIKA  MURMU Female No  99  8 99 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  107.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000671038 ANIMESH  BADYAKAR Male No  100  27 100 SC  8  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  106.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596309 AMIT  MARANDI Male No  101  9 101 ST  7  176.00  28.00  45.00  45.00  44.00  103.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995646 NITAI  MURMU Male No  102 102 UR  1  176.00  0.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  136.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673116 PRIYA  MALAKAR Female No  103 103 UR  3  176.00  0.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  119.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065414 SANJOY  BAGDI Male No  104 104 UR  3  175.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  125.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259548 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  105 105 UR  3  172.00  42.00  45.00  43.00  42.00  129.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043419 JEET  MONDAL Male No  106 106 UR  9  172.00  41.00  46.00  42.00  42.00  262.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000037713 NEHA  PRASAD Female No  107 107 UR  4  172.00  0.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  136.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911151 MANTU  BOURI Female No  108 108 UR  5  171.00  42.00  43.00  43.00  43.00  143.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001351540 SIKHA  MONDAL Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  3  310.00  76.00  81.00  78.00  76.00  198.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528364 MEGHNATH  MONDAL Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  3  302.00  63.00  85.00  80.00  74.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697130 PAYEL  GOPE Female No  20  3 3 OBC-B  1  281.00  70.00  76.00  73.00  70.00  219.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195973 BIREN  GHOSH Male No  24  4 4 OBC-B  7  278.00  66.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420850 SOUMEN  GARAI Male No  26  5 5 OBC-B  24  277.00  62.00  80.00  71.00  67.00  301.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609621 ASHISH  GOPE Male No  31  6 6 OBC-B  3  252.00  76.00  76.00  60.00  60.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135838 SINTU  GOPE Male No  37  7 7 OBC-B  9  242.00  60.00  66.00  61.00  60.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033293 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  44  8 8 OBC-B  4  233.00  50.00  78.00  60.00  50.00  202.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556264 KUSH  MONDAL Male No  48  9 9 OBC-B  6  229.00  47.00  61.00  61.00  60.00  199.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000011297 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  55  10 10 OBC-B  2  225.00  48.00  68.00  58.00  51.00  240.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636941 JIT  MONDAL Male No  74  11 11 OBC-B  2  200.00  44.00  53.00  52.00  51.00  144.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000513667 SATHI  RUIDAS Female No  7  1 1 SC  12  302.00  65.00  81.00  80.00  76.00  196.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100116 RENA  RUIDAS Female No  9  2 2 SC  3  301.00  88.00  88.00  72.00  71.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062984 DEVANJANA  RUIDAS Female No  10  3 3 SC  2  299.00  0.00  84.00  81.00  70.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763218 KOUSICK  BAURI Male No  16  4 4 SC  5  286.00  68.00  80.00  70.00  68.00  212.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124166 SANJOY  RUIDAS Male No  17  5 5 SC  8  283.00  0.00  74.00  71.00  70.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416936 KARUNAMOY  MAJI Male No  29  6 6 SC  6  263.00  63.00  67.00  67.00  66.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408022 SHARMISTHA  MONDAL Female No  40  7 7 SC  5  236.00  60.00  66.00  60.00  58.00  190.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617540 DIPA  BAURI Female No  41  8 8 SC  1  235.00  58.00  76.00  65.00  58.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061492 KHUSHI  BAURI Female No  42  9 9 SC  3  234.00  63.00  70.00  63.00  53.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002408718 RIYA  BAURI Female No  43  10 10 SC  5  233.00  66.00  66.00  60.00  55.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268575 PRATHAMESH  DAS Male No  47  11 11 SC  3  232.00  0.00  65.00  64.00  53.00  136.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326367 KHUSBU  KEWRA Female No  51  12 12 SC  6  227.00  60.00  60.00  59.00  55.00  115.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149479 SOURAV  RUIDAS Male No  54  13 13 SC  8  227.00  0.00  61.00  57.00  56.00  154.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394715 TITLY  DAS Female No  62  14 14 SC  5  209.00  50.00  56.00  53.00  50.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408584 MANISHA  KALINDI Female No  66  15 15 SC  6  208.00  44.00  66.00  50.00  48.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326390 SOURAV  BAURI Male No  67  16 16 SC  5  207.00  44.00  72.00  47.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557892 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  69  17 17 SC  7  206.00  44.00  72.00  45.00  45.00  122.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127143 SIMRAN  RUIDAS Female No  71  18 18 SC  5  203.00  0.00  70.00  45.00  44.00  105.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule7
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A001157794 ARPITA  KUMARI Female No  76  19 19 SC  9  198.00  0.00  70.00  44.00  42.00  109.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824580 BARSHA  BAURI Female No  80  20 20 SC  10  193.00  44.00  57.00  47.00  45.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187999 BRISTI  BOURI Female No  81  21 21 SC  12  193.00  0.00  55.00  48.00  47.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759694 PRADIP  BOURI Male No  84  22 22 SC  6  188.00  51.00  51.00  47.00  46.00  102.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045978 ANKIT  BAURI Male No  86  23 23 SC  2  187.00  48.00  51.00  48.00  44.00  255.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004109 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  91  24 24 SC  7  183.00  0.00  48.00  47.00  44.00  165.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977914 PRIYANKA  BAURI Female No  96  25 25 SC  4  179.00  43.00  51.00  44.00  43.00  132.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373561 MANDIRA  BAURI Female No  98  26 26 SC  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  116.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671038 ANIMESH  BADYAKAR Male No  100  27 27 SC  8  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  106.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001187531 TRISHA  MURMU Female No  14  1 1 ST  2  290.00  76.00  77.00  76.00  70.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028797 PURBA  MANDI Female No  34  2 2 ST  2  251.00  64.00  80.00  64.00  63.00  137.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583193 SANJAY  MURMU Male No  61  3 3 ST  4  209.00  53.00  57.00  53.00  51.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011674 PAYEL  BASKI Female No  65  4 4 ST  2  208.00  60.00  60.00  53.00  51.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729357 AJAY  MURMU Male No  78  5 5 ST  6  196.00  56.00  56.00  51.00  47.00  126.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420818 ARNAB  SARDAR Male No  82  6 6 ST  4  191.00  0.00  54.00  49.00  48.00  292.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284517 ANITA  HANSDA Female No  90  7 7 ST  9  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  127.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017620 MALLIKA  MURMU Female No  99  8 8 ST  2  176.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  107.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596309 AMIT  MARANDI Male No  101  9 9 ST  7  176.00  28.00  45.00  45.00  44.00  103.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


